Exhibit C

IF YOU WERE NOTIFIED BY MARYMOUNT MANHATTAN COLLEGE REGARDING THE NOVEMBER 2021 DATA INCIDENT, YOU MAY BE ELIGIBLE FOR PAYMENT AND CREDIT MONITORING SERVICES FROM A CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT.

Si desea recibir esta notificación en español, llámenos o visite nuestra página web.

A settlement has been reached in a class action lawsuit against Marymount Manhattan College ("MMC" or "Defendant") relating to cyberattack against MMC's computer systems that occurred in or around November 2021 (the "Data Incident"). The computer systems possibly affected by the Data Incident potentially contained personal information of certain individuals. The Plaintiffs claim that MMC was responsible for the Data Incident and assert claims for negligence, negligence per se, unjust enrichment, breach of express contract, breach of implied contract, violation of the New York General Business Law, declaratory judgment and injunctive relief, and invasion of privacy. MMC denies all of the claims.

WHO IS INCLUDED? Defendant's records show you received a notification from MMC regarding the Data Incident, and, therefore, you are included in this Settlement as a "Settlement Class member."

SETTLEMENT BENEFITS. The Settlement provides payments to people who submit valid claims for out-of-pocket expenses and lost time relating to the Data Incident, and for credit monitoring and identity protection services. The Settlement also provides an option for Settlement Class Members to submit a claim for an alternative cash payment. Defendant also represents that it has adopted and implemented additional security measures following the Data Incident to further strengthen the security of its systems.

THE ONLY WAY TO RECEIVE A BENEFIT IS TO FILE A CLAIM. To get a Claim Form, visit the website or call **1-XXX-XXXX**. The claim deadline is **Month Day**, **2023**.

OTHER OPTIONS. If you do nothing, you will remain in the class, you will not be eligible for benefits, and you will be bound by the decisions of the Court and give up your rights to sue Defendants for the claims resolved by this Settlement. If you do not want to be legally bound by the Settlement, you must exclude yourself by **Month Day**, 2023. If you stay in the Settlement, you may object to it by **Month Day**, 2023. A more detailed notice is available to explain how to exclude yourself or object. Please visit the website or call 1-XXX-XXX-XXXX for a copy of the more detailed notice. On **Month Day**, 2023, the Court will hold a Fairness Hearing to determine whether to approve the Settlement, Class Counsel's request for attorneys' fees and litigation expenses of 30% of the Settlement Fund, and an incentive award of \$3,500 for each of the Representative Plaintiff.s The Motion for attorneys' fees will be posted on the website after it is filed. You or your own lawyer, if you have one, may ask to appear and speak at the hearing at your own cost, but you do not have to. This is only a summary. For more information, call or visit the website below.

1-XXX-XXX-XXXX